

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13219/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2006 in WPS No. 561/2001 & WPS No. 1162/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

U.C.GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OIL & NATURAL GAS COMMISSION & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the respondent submitted that he will be filing
counter affidavit during the course of the day.

List the matter before Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar