

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13219/2007

(From the impugned judgement and order dated 28/03/2006 in WPS No. 561/2001 & WPS No. 1162/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

U.C.GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OIL & NATURAL GAS COMMISSION & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to file
Rejoinder Affidavit. Four weeks time is granted.
Put up after four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master