

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13219/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2006 in WPS No. 1162/1988 of
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

U.C.GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OIL & NATURAL GAS COMMISSION & ORS

Respondent(s)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated, adjourned for three weeks.

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master