

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6237 OF 2008

U.G. GARG

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

OIL & NATURAL GAS COMMISSION & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

It is submitted that pursuant to the Hon'ble Court's Order dated 20.10.2008, Leave has been granted.

It is further submitted that there are three Respondents and all are represented through Mr. Amit Pawan, Advocate.

It is further submitted that for filing of statement of case, the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar from time to time and lastly listed on 1.12.2010, when the following Order was passed:

**"No request for filing statement of case.
List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules."**

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellant has on 4.7.2013 filed the statement of case but counsel for the Respondents has not filed the statement of case. (copy of the Statement of case filed the counsel for the appellant has already been included in the paperbooks)

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

It is submitted that the Appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1.9.2011, when the Hon'ble Court pass the following Orders:

**"The case was called out twice.
None appeared for the appellant to prosecute this appeal.
The Civil Appeal is dismissed in default.
Interim Order, if any, stands vacated."**

It is further submitted that counsel for the Appellant had filed an application for restoration of the appeal and the same was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5.12.2011, when the Hon'ble Court pass the following Order:

"I.A. NO. 4 – application for restoration is allowed. Appeal restored to its original number."

The Civil Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Shalu Sharma, ADV.
2. Mr. Amit Pawan, ADV.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR