

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).6237 OF 2008

U.C.GARG

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

OIL & NATURAL GAS COMMISSION & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.  
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

.....J.  
[UDAY UMESH LALIT]

NEW DELHI  
16TH AUGUST, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6237/2008

U.C.GARG

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OIL &amp; NATURAL GAS COMMISSION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Singh Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Amrit Anshu, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Hassan Zubair Waris, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed  
of.(SWETA DHYANI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)